COURT SUPREME O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3595/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2007 in CWP No. 11326/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HINDUSTAN SANITARY & INDUS.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(appln. for impleadment) (with office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

These applications have been filed by the Hindustan National Glass & Industries Ltd. and Employers' Association for impleadment asthey are also vitally affected by minimum wage notification. The applications are allowed and they are directed to be impleaded as petitioner Nos.3 and 4.

> (Pawan Kumar) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master