## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2539/2010

HINDUSTAN SANITARY & INDUS. LTD. & ANR.

....APPELLANT

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

....RESPONDENT

## OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 06-09-2013, when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file statement of case."

It is submitted that <u>counsel for the sole Respondent has</u> not filed Statement of Case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR