S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2539/2010

HINDUSTAN SANITARY & INDUS.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kr. Prem Anand, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Dias, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused office report dated 27.06.2014.

Since the sole respondent has not filed statement of case so far, its right to file the same is forfeited.

(VINOD KUMAR) (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06
20:17:37 IST
Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com