SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2539/2010

HINDUSTAN SANITARY & INDUS.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kr. Prem Anand, ad.

Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record has been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The office report further is that the appellant has already filed the statement of case and the right of the sole respondent to file the same has been forfeited by order dated 31.07.14 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB