## w.ecourtsindia.cc

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2539/2010

HINDUSTAN SANITARYWARE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 5832 OF 2018 FIXED FOR LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT VIDE ORDER DATED 05.12.2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5832/2018 (IV-B)

(only SLP (C) No. 5832 of 2018 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date: 24-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos.1 & 2 for filing counter affidavit within Four weeks.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar